
3464 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/4 2 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Dat e for Objections 26th November 1991 

No. 166 

Notice is hereby given t ha t the following applicati ons have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
not ice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection mus t do so in writ ing , to the Ministry of Conmerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington , Fax 
(04) 473 -8949 indicated by the reference number , before 26th November 1991. All submissions must include : 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advert isement) Notice number; 
the Tariff i tern; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submi ssions from local manufacturers must incl ude: 
the range of alternative goods made l ocally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitabl e alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour , overheads, including t he proportion of domestic and imported con tent. 

3 All submissions ob jecting to a request for t he withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why t he local produc t on whic h protection is sought is not a suitabl e alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which ta riff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enqu iry to the Mini stry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting t he details i n paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the i nformation required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid. 

Tariff 
Item Descri pti on of Goods 

3214.10.09 Repikit two component epoxy resin / hardener injection 
sealant 

3823.90.69 Z61S acce l era tor paste 

3920. 10 . 09 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Multilayer, co-extruded , micro embossed , pigmented , 
polyethylene diaper barrier film - in ga ug es ra ng i ng 
from 20 microns up to 30 mi crons and in roll widths 
from 200 nm up to 1200 mm 

3920.10.09 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Microembossed , pigmented , pol ye thylene diaper barrier 
film - in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 30 mi crons 
and in roll widths from 200 mm up to 1200 mm 

3924.10.09 Thermal teapot, foam filled , for insulation and 
heat re tent i on 

3926.90.69 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Cli ps designed for attachment to car sun visor 
t o hold sunglasses 

3926.90.69 REQUESTED APPROVAL 

3926.90.69 

3926.90 . 69 

3926.90.69 

72 . 10 

72 . 10) 
72 .12 ) 
72.10) 
72.12) 

72.12 

72.12 

72.12 

72.10) 
72.12) 

Clips designed for attachment to car sun visor 
or rear view mirror to hold sungl asses 

IV pouches 

PVC mesh being cotton and / or nylon polyester 
fi I iament completely coated with PVC 

Stretched nylon cable ties 

CURRENT APPROVALS 
Hot dip galvanised steel sheet hav i ng a base metal 
thickness exceeding 2. 00 mm and l ess than 3. 00 mm , 
other than coiled 
Hot dip gal va ni sed stee l sheet and coil having a 
base metal thickness of 3 mm or more 
Hot dip galvanised steel sheet and coil having a base 
metal thickness exceeding 2. 00 mm and less than 3.00 mm , 
coiled 
Hot dip galvanised steel hoop and strip ha ving a base 
meta l thickness exceeding 2 .00 mm and a wi dth exceedi ng 
153 mm , coiled 
Hot di p galvanised steel hoop and st rip having a base 
metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and a wi dth exceeding 
153 nm, other than coiled 
Hot dip galvanised steel hoop and strip having a base 
metal thickness exceeding 2. 00 mm and a width of 153 mm 
or l ess 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hot dip galvanised steel having a base metal thickness 
exceeding 2. 4 mm 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Expand i te Ltd 
C/- Banner Tariff & Trade 

Consul tan ts 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Expa nd i te NZ Ltd 
Cl - Banner International 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 

TCL Marke t ing Ltd 
PO Box 11127 
Ellers! ie 
AUCKLAND 5 
Bridge Derwent Ltd 
C/ - Pengelly's Wellington Ltd 
PO Box 14621 
WELLINGTON 

Clippys Accessories 
C/ - Burnard & Reynolds Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 
Immuno Chemical Products Ltd 
Cl - McGregor McLean Customs Ltd 
PO Box 53020 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Schenker & Co NZ Ltd 
PO Box 73012 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Rock Communi cations Ltd 
T/ as Electri cal Suppl y Corporation 
C/ - PO Box 21017 
WELLINGTON 

NZ Steel Li mi ted 
Cl - Trade Consultants (Wgtn ) Ltd 
PO Box 1184 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

986490D 

986487D 

9858438 

986448C 

986486F 

983546G 

986469F 

986468H 

986480G 

986484K 

780707E 

840338E 

602918D 

780706G 

780701F 

780702D 

986459J 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 


