\*Category

Part Appn.

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/42 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 26th November 1991

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 26th November 1991. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

  Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

m 10°			rart	Appli.	Category
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address	II Ref.	Ref.	of
		of Applicant			Appn.
3214.10.09	Repikit two component epoxy resin/hardener injection sealant	Expandite Ltd C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultants PO Box 1744	99	986490D	A
3823.90.69	Z61S accelerator paste	WELLINGTON Expandite NZ Ltd C/- Banner International PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99	986487D	Ā
3920.10.09	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Multilayer, co-extruded, micro embossed, pigmented, polyethylene diaper barrier film — in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 30 microns and in roll widths from 200 mm up to 1200 mm		99	985843B	VA
3920.10.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Microembossed, pigmented, polyethylene diaper barrier	TCL Marketing Ltd	99	986448C	VA
	film - in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 30 microns and in roll widths from 200 mm up to 1200 mm	PO Box 11127 Ellerslie			
	Thought form filled for insulation and	AUCKLAND 5	00	0064065	
3924.10.09	Thermal teapot, foam filled, for insulation and heat retention	Bridge Derwent Ltd C/- Pengelly's Wellington Ltd PO Box 14621 WELLINGTON	99	986486F	A
3926.90.69	CURRENT APPROVAL				
3926.90.69	Clips designed for attachment to car sun visor to hold sunglasses REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	983546G	VA
	Clips designed for attachment to car sun visor or rear view mirror to hold sunglasses	Clippys Accessories C/- Burnard & Reynolds Ltd	99	986469F	VA
		PO Box 1387 AUCKLAND			
3926.90.69	IV pouches	Immuno Chemical Products Ltd C/- McGregor McLean Customs Ltd PO Box 53020 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	99	986468H	A
3926.90.69	PVC mesh being cotton and/or nylon polyester filiament completely coated with PVC	Schenker & Co NZ Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	986480G	A
3926.90.69	Stretched nylon cable ties	Rock Communications Ltd T/as Electrical Supply Corporation C/- PO Box 21017 WELLINGTON	99	986484K	Α
72.10	CURRENT APPROVALS				
	Hot dip galvanised steel sheet having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and less than 3.00 mm, other than coiled		99	780707E	VA
72.10)	Hot dip galvanised steel sheet and coil having a		99	840338E	VA
72.12) 72.10)	base metal thickness of 3 mm or more Hot dip galvanised steel sheet and coil having a base		99	602918D	VA
72.10)	metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and less than 3.00 mm, coiled		00	0020102	
72.12	Hot dip galvanised steel hoop and strip having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and a width exceeding 153 mm, coiled		99	780706G	VA
72.12	Hot dip galvanised steel hoop and strip having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and a width exceeding 153 mm, other than coiled		99	780701F	VA
72.12	Hot dip galvanised steel hoop and strip having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.00 mm and a width of 153 mm or less		99	780702D	VA
72.10)	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
72.12)	Hot dip galvanised steel having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.4 mm	NZ Steel Limited C/- Trade Consultants (Wgtn) Ltd PO Box 1184 WELLINGTON	99	986459J	VA